

Court No. - 21

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 4354 of 2022

Petitioner :- Dr. Safeena Begum

Respondent :- State Of U P And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Raj Mohan Saggi

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Shashi Prakash Rai

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.

Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava, J.

As prayed, list as fresh on 11th April, 2022 showing the name of Sri Lavlesh Shukla, as counsel for the respondent.

Order Date :- 1.4.2022

Pratima

(Dr.Y.K.Srivastava,J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.)