

Court No. - 39

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 4354 of 2022

Petitioner :- Dr. Safeena Begum

Respondent :- State Of U P And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Raj Mohan Saggi

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Lavlesh Kumar
Shukla,Shashi Prakash Rai

Hon'ble Attau Rahman Masoodi,J.

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan,J.

Connect and list along with Writ-A No.9228 of 2020, Dr. Shahnaz Eram and another Vs. State of U.P. and others.

Let all the respondents file counter affidavit within three weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List immediately after five weeks.

Order Date :- 21.4.2022

Bhaskar