



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 4354 of 2022

Dr. Safeena Begum

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U P And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Raj Mohan Saggi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Lavlesh Kumar Shukla, Shashi
Prakash Rai

Court No. - 40

**HON'BLE SARAL SRIVASTAVA, J.
HON'BLE SUDHANSHU CHAUHAN, J.**

On the illness slip of Sri Lavlesh Kumar Shukla, learned counsel for the respondent, the case is adjourned.

List this matter on 19.3.2026.

(Sudhanshu Chauhan,J.) (Saral Srivastava,J.)

February 19, 2026

Gaurav